

Press Release

September 12, 2022

Invitation to investor presentation regarding MilDef's acquisition of Handheld Group

MilDef, has today, September 12, announced the acquisition of Handheld Group AB, an international company specialized in the product segment rugged computers. For this reason, MilDef invites you to an investor presentation.

A conference (on Teams) for investors, analysts and media will be held at **11.00 – 11.45 on September 12**, led by Björn Karlsson, CEO and Daniel Ljunggren, CFO.

The presentation will be held in English and is concluded with a Q&A session.

Notification is not required for participation in the conference call but please connect/call in five minutes prior to the specified time to ensure a punctual start of the meeting.

Welcome!

Connecting to the meeting

To connect to the meeting, click this Teams link or phone in on one of the phone numbers below (audio only).

Phone numbers:

+46 8 502 413 79 (Sweden)

+47 23 52 52 25 (Norway)

+45 32 73 03 21 (Denmark)

+358 9 23106849 (Finland)

+44 20 3855 6017 (UK)

+1 323-486-4735 (USA)

Enter conference ID: 745 803 122#

The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out below, at 08:35 CET on September 12, 2022.

For more information, please contact:

Björn Karlsson, CEO Phone: +46 705 25 01 07

Email: bjorn.karlsson@mildef.com

Olof Engvall, Head of IR & Communications

Telefon: +46 735 41 45 73 E-post: <u>olof.engvall@mildef.com</u>

About MilDef

MilDef was founded in 1997 in Helsingborg, Sweden. The company delivers tactical IT, including rugged hardware, software, and services. MilDef's products are sold to more than 160 customers through MilDef's subsidiaries in Sweden, Norway, Finland, United Kingdom, the United States, and through partner networks in more than 30 countries, predominantly within the EU. MilDef Group is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. Follow our journey on <u>LinkedIn</u> and <u>www.mildef.com</u>.